HARYANA NURSES & NURSE-MIDWIVES COUNCIL

Plot No. 09, DHL Square, 4th Floor, Sector-22, HSIIDC, IT Park, Panchkula.

GSTN No.: 06AAAGH0697H1ZE

To

The Principal,

Department of Nursing under School of Medical & Allied Sciences,

GD Goenka University, Sohna Road,

Gurugram (Haryana).

No. HN&NMC/1-2025/ 692

Dated: 30.01.2025

Subject: -

Regarding recognition to start B.Sc. Nursing Courses from academic session 2024-25.

In reference on the subject noted above.

In pursuant to the NOC issued by the Haryana Government vide Memo No. 21/24/2024-6HB-IV dated 29-11-2024 for starting of B.Sc. Nursing courses with annual intake of 60 seats and on recommendations of the inspectors who have conducted inspection on 20-01-2025, your institution namely Department of Nursing under School of Medical & Allied Sciences at G.D. Goenka University, Sohna Road, Gurugram, Haryana is hereby given recognition to start Nursing course from academic session 2024-25 as tabulated below:-

Sr. No.	Name of Course	Annual intake seats
1.	B.Sc. Nursing	60 (Sixty)

Further, institute will follow the instructions, Rules & Regulations as laid down by the Haryana Government, State Nursing Council and concerned University from time to time and also take further necessary action as per O.M. dated 15-02-2019 issued by Indian Nursing Council. (Copy attached). Also Institute will seek the permission from the concerned University before taking the admissions for B.Sc. Nursing course.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

D.A.: As above.

Dy. Registrar (Admn.) For President, HN&NMC, Pkl.

No. HN&NMC/1-2025/

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information:-

- PS to w/Director General, Medical Education & Research, Haryana, Plot No. 9, DHL Square, HSIIDC, IT Park, Sector 22, Panchkula.
- Registrar, G.D. Goenka University, Sohna Road, Gurugram. 2.
- Secretary, Indian Nursing Council, 8th Floor, NBCC Center, Plot No. 2, 3. Community Center, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020.

-Sd_

Dy. Registrar (Admn.) For President, HN&NMC, Pkl.

Website: www.haryananursescouncil.in E-mail: haryananursescouncil@gmail.com Phone No.: 0172-2972599, 2585287